

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 999/2020 & CM APPL. 3220/2020**
MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK Petitioner
Through **Mr. Naresh Kr. Handa, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents
Through **Mr. Jitesh Vikram Srivastava, Adv.**
for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Ms. Surashiya Sethi,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% 29.01.2020

CM APPL. 3220/2020 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 999/2020

Respondent no. 1 – Union of India is directed to be deleted from the array of the respondents . An amended memo of parties be filed within seven days.

Reply be filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed four days before the date fixed.

List on 31.08.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 29, 2020

acm