



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 999/2020**

MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rakesh Dhingra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms.Laxmi Kumar, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

22.02.2022

%

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.
2. Petitioner was granted time to file rejoinder but the same is not on record. Let the same be filed within four weeks and be placed on record.
3. Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent No.2 and the same is on record.
4. List on 02.08.2022.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

FEBRUARY 22, 2022

R