



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 999/2020

MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Handa, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Mr. Manmohan Singh
Narula, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

02.08.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that he has not received a copy of the rejoinder filed by the petitioner to the counter affidavit filed by him. He further submits that the Syndicate Bank i.e. the erstwhile respondent no. 2, now stands merged with Canara Bank.
2. In the light of the aforesaid, learned counsel for the petitioner makes an oral request for substitution of Syndicate Bank by Canara Bank. The said prayer is accepted and the Syndicate Bank will now stand substituted by Canara Bank. Amended memo of parties be filed within three days.
3. At request of learned counsel for respondent no. 2, list alongwith W.P.(C) 13858/2019 and W.P.(C) 13884/2019 on 11.10.2022.

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 2, 2022/acm