



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 999/2020**
MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja and Ms. Laxmi
Kumari, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
11.10.2022

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are complete.
2. List on 06.02.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022

acm