



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

13

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2019

JAI KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Handa,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, Central
Government Senior Panel Counsel with
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Punjeet Taneja, Advocate for R-2.

14

+ W.P.(C) 999/2020

MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Handa,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Punjeet Taneja, Advocate
for R-2.

15

+ W.P.(C) 13884/2019

PARVEEN KUMAR SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh K. Handa,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Punjeet Taneja, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.02.2023

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on 21.02.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2023/rk