



\$~155 to 157

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2019

JAI KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh K Handa, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma and Mr. KB Singh, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Amit Yadav, Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocates.

156

+ W.P.(C) 999/2020

MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh K Handa, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Amit Yadav, Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocates.

157

+ W.P.(C) 13884/2019

PARVEEN KUMAR SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh K Handa, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Amit Yadav,

W.P.(C) 13858/2019 and connected matters

page 1 of 2



Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH
ORDER
19.12.2024

%

List on 02.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024
MK

W.P.(C) 13858/2019 and connected matters

page 2 of 2