



\$~23 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2019

JAI KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula & Mr.
Amit Yadav, Advocates for R-2
(Syndicate Bank).

+ W.P.(C) 999/2020

MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr.
Gokul Sharma, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula & Mr.
Amit Yadav, Advocates for R-2
(Syndicate Bank).

+ W.P.(C) 13884/2019

PARVEEN KUMAR SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula & Mr.
Amit Yadav, Advocates for R-2
(Syndicate Bank).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Puneet Taneja, Senior Counsel for the Respondent, points out that the Petitioner in W.P.(C) 13884/2019 has superannuated, while the Petitioners in W.P.(C) 13858/2019 and W.P.(C) 999/2020 have taken voluntary retirement.
2. However, since there is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioners, no adverse orders are being passed today, in the interest of justice.
3. Re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/hc